	ill in this information to ide	entify the case:				
U	nited States Bankruptcy Court for t	the:				
_	ase number (if known):	Chapte	- er <u>11</u>		Check if this amended fill	
O ₁	ficial Form 201					
V	oluntary Petition for N	on-Individuals I	Filing for	Bankruptcy	/	04/16
the	nore space is needed, attach a se case number (if known). For mo ividuals, is available.					
1.	Debtor's name	Irvin & Associates	, Inc.			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years					
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names					
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	7 5 - 2	4 5	8 5 7		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of bu	ısiness		Mailing address, if differ place of business	rent from principal
		6253 FM 987				
		Number Street			Number Street	
					P.O. Box	
		Terrell	TV	75460 7650		
		City	TX State	75160-7650 ZIP Code	City	State ZIP Code
					Location of principal as	sets, if different
		Kaufman County			from principal place of b	ousiness
					Number Street	
					City	State ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)					
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (incl Partnership (exc Other. Specify:	luding LLP)	Liability Company	(LLC) and Limited Liability P	artnership (LLP))

Deb	otor Irvin & Associates, Inc.	Case number (if known)
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:
		Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above
		B. Check all that apply:
		Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501) Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80a-3)
		Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.naics.com/search/
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check all that apply: □ Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that). □ The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). □ A plan is being filed with this petition. □ Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). □ The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy Under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form. □ The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.
		□ Chapter 12
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	□ No
٥.	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8	✓ Yes. District Northern District of Texas When 09/03/2010 Case number 10-36212
	years? If more than 2 cases, attach a	MM / DD / YYYYY District When Case number
	separate list.	MM / DD / YYYY District

Debt	or Irvin & Associates, Inc.					Case number (if know	wn)		
	Are any bankruptcy cases	$\overline{\checkmark}$	No						
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an		Yes. D	Debtor		F	Relationship		
	affiliate of the debtor?		С	District		V	When		
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.		C	Case number, if known				MM / D	D / YYYY
			С	Debtor		F	Relationship		
			[District		V	When	NANA / D	D / YYYY
			C	Case number, if known				IVIIVI / D	וווו / טו
	Why is the case filed in this district?	Che	eck all tha	at apply:					
		Ø	days im	has had its domicile, prir mediately preceding the er district.					
			A bankr district.	uptcy case concerning o	lebtor's affil	iiate, general partner,	or partnersh	nip is pe	ending in this
	Does the debtor own or	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$	No						
	have possession of any real property or personal			swer below for each propeded.	perty that ne	eeds immediate atten	tion. Attach	additio	onal sheets if
	property that needs immediate attention?			ny does the property ne	ed immed	iate attention?	(Check all	that ap	ply.)
					o pose a th	reat of imminent and	identifiable	hazard	to public health or
				safety. What is the hazard?					
				It needs to be physica					
				It includes perishable	-			e or los	se value without
			_	attention (for example related assets or othe		seasonal goods, mea	it, dairy, pro	duce, c	or securities-
				Other					
			Wł	nere is the property?	Number	Street			
					City		Sta	ite	ZIP Code
			Is	the property insured?					
				No Insurance ager	nev.				
			Ш	Yes. Insurance ager Contact name					
				Phone					
				. Hone			_		
	Statistical and ad	mins	trative	information					
	Debtor's estimation of		eck one:	2016 9 11 2 2 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9	harden et				
	available funds			vill be available for distril ly administrative expens			lable for dis	tributio	n to unsecured
		ш	creditor						

Debtor Irvin & Associates, Inc.		Case nun	nber (if known)			
14. Estimated number of creditors	✓ 1-49☐ 50-99☐ 100-199☐ 200-999	1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000		25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000		
15. Estimated assets	\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million	\$1,000,001-\$10 mill \$10,000,001-\$50 m \$50,000,001-\$100 r \$100,000,001-\$500	illion	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion		
16. Estimated liabilities	\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million	\$1,000,001-\$10 mill \$10,000,001-\$50 m \$50,000,001-\$100 r \$100,000,001-\$500	illion	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion		
Part X: Request for Relief,	, Declaration, and Signat	ures				
WARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serie \$500,000 or imprisonment	ous crime. Making a false state t for up to 20 years, or both. 18			e can result in fines up to		
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	this petition.	·		Inited States Code, specified in		
	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.					
	I declare under penalty of perju	ry that the foregoing is true	and correct.			
	Executed on <u>07/01/2016</u> MM / DD / YYY	<u>/Y</u>				
	X /s/ Billy E. Irvin		Billy E. Irvin			
	Signature of authorized	representative of debtor	Printed name			
	Title President					
18. Signature of attorney	X /s/ Joyce Lindauer		Date	e <u>07/01/2016</u>		
	Signature of Attorney for D	Debtor		MM / DD / YYYY		
	Joyce Lindauer					
	Printed name Joyce W. Lindauer Att	ornov BLIC				
	Firm Name	orney, FLLC				
	12720 Hillcrest Road,	Suite 625				
Number Street						
	Dallas		ТХ	75230		
	City		State	ZIP Code		
	Contact phone (972) 503	-4033 Email add	lress			
	21555700			_		
	Bar number		State			

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

In	n re Irvin & Associates, Inc.	Case No.		
		Chapter	11	
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF AT	TORNEY FOR	DEBTOR	
1.	. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), I certify that I a that compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition services rendered or to be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplais as follows:	n in bankruptcy, or a	agreed to be paid to me, for	
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept	\$11	,717.00	
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received	\$1	,717.00	
	Balance Due	\$10	0,000.00	
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:✓ Debtor			
3.	s. The source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	✓ Debtor ☐ Other (specify)			
4.	 I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any associates of my law firm. 	other person unle	ss they are members and	
	☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with anothe associates of my law firm. A copy of the agreement, together with a list compensation, is attached.	•		
5.	. In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service	for all aspects of the	e bankruptcy case, including:	
	a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the d bankruptcy;	ebtor in determining	g whether to file a petition in	
	b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statements of affairs an	nd plan which may b	pe required;	
	c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation	n hearing, and any	adjourned hearings thereof;	

B2030	(Form	2030)	(12/15)
DZU3U I	LEOIIII	20301	112/13

6. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following services:

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

07/01/2016 /s/ Joyce Lindauer

Date Joyce Lindauer

Joyce W. Lindauer Attorney, PLLC 12720 Hillcrest Road, Suite 625

Dallas, TX 75230

Phone: (972) 503-4033 / Fax: (972) 503-4034

Bar No. 21555700

/s/ Billy E. Irvin

Billy E. Irvin President

I in this information to identify the case:	ntify the case:	
Debtor name Irvin & Associates, Inc.	es, Inc.	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS	e: NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS	
Case number (if known)		

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claims resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code		Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	unsecured clair secured, fill in	ully unsecured, f m amount. If cla total claim amou alue of collatera	ed, fill in only If claim is partially mount and Iteral or setoff to		
			Contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim		
1	Sheree & Kenneth Huddleston 110 Deer Landing Gun Barrell City, TX 75156		Business Debt				\$0.00		
2	Kaufman County Tax Office P O Box 339 Kaufman, TX 75142		Taxes				\$0.00		
3	Kaufman County Court at Law No. 2 Judge Bobby Rich 100 W. Mulberry Kaufman, TX 75142		Court Costs				\$0.00		
4	Gabriel Ramos 112 Vanworth Mansfield, TX 76063		Business Debt				\$0.00		
5	Billy & Sheila Irvin PO Box 655 Kaufman, TX 75142		Business Debt				\$0.00		

Debtor Irvin & Associates, Inc. Case number (if known)

ac	ame of creditor and omplete mailing Idress, including zip ode	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	(for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	unsecured clair secured, fill in t	ully unsecured, f m amount. If cla otal claim amou alue of collatera	im is partially nt and
			contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
6	Atmos Energy Pipeline 5420 LBJ Freeway Suite 1740A Dallas, TX 75240		Business Debt				\$0.00

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

IN RE: Irvin & Associates, Inc. CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

Knowi	edge.		
Date _	7/1/2016	Signature // // // // // // // // // // // // //	
		President	

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her

Atmos Energy Pipeline 5420 LBJ Freeway Suite 1740A Dallas, TX 75240

Attorney General of Texas Bankruptcy Division P O Box 12548 Austin, TX 78711-2548

Billy & Sheila Irvin PO Box 655 Kaufman, TX 75142

Gabriel Ramos 112 Vanworth Mansfield, TX 76063

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operations P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Internal Revenue Service Mail Code DAL-5020 1100 Commerce Street Dallas, Texas 75242-1100

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operations PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Kaufman County Court at Law No. 2
Judge Bobby Rich
100 W. Mulberry
Kaufman, TX 75142

Kaufman County Tax Office P O Box 339 Kaufman, TX 75142 Raymond L. Shackelford, III Shackelford, Hawkins & Search 427 Gun Barrell Lane Gun Barrell City, TX 75156

Robert M. Dody, III 115 Grand Avenue Suite 222 Southlake, TX 76092

Sheree & Kenneth Huddleston 110 Deer Landing Gun Barrell City, TX 75156

Steadfast Funding, LLC c/o Benjamin K. Williams Ben Williams, PLLC 12710 Research Blvd., Suite 115 Austin, TX 78759

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts Revenue Accting Div - Bankr Section PO Box 13528 Austin, TX 78711-3528

Texas Workforce Commission 101 East 15th Street Austin, TX 78778-0001

U. S. Attorney General
Department of Justice
Main Justice Building
10th & Constitution Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U. S. Trustee's Office 1100 Commerce Street Room 976 Dallas, TX 75242